Tel: (514) 398-1993 Fax: (514) 398-4431 www.ausmcgill.com

Motion to Approve Arts Student Employment Fund Committee

Whereas Arts Student Employment Fund Committee is a committee that shall meet one time in each of the Fall and Winter semester to allocate Arts Student Employment Fund whose sole purpose is to provide funding for the creation of career-advancing and/or academically-based employment opportunities for the AUS members;

Be it resolved that, the following Arts Student Employment Fund Committee appointees meet the approval of AUS Council:

- Member at Large, Catherina Musa
- Member of the AUS Legislative Council, Grace Hennigar
- Vice-President Finance of the AUS, Stefan Suvajac
- Vice-President Academic Affairs, Ananya Nair

Moved by,

Ananya Nair, AUS VP Academic

Maheen Akter, AUS VP Internal